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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of royalty paid by each ancillary of Coal India Limited (CIL) to State Governments during each of the last two years till date alongwith the amount of royalty outstanding against them, company-wise, State- wise and year-wise;

(b) whether CIL proposes to pay the outstanding amount to the States;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be paid?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The details of royalty paid company-wise, State- wise and year-wise are enclosed at Annexure-1. There is no amount of royalty outstanding to any of the States from the subsidiary companies of CIL.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of the reply given to part (a) above.

ANNEXURE-1

STATE-WISE & COAL COMPANY-WISE ROYALTY PAID DURING THE YEAR 2008-09.

Rs. in crores
States        West Jhark- Orissa Madhya Chhatt- Maha- U.P. Assam Total
Bengal hand Pradesh isgarh rashtra

Eastern  9.41 128.52       137.93
Coalfields
Ltd.

Bharat Coking 0.12 377.46       377.58
Coal Ltd.

Central   556.46       556.46
Coalfields
Ltd.

Western     106.35  503.06   609.41
Coalfield
Ltd.

South Eastern    209.79   887.50   1097.29
Coalfields
Ltd.


Mahanadi   762.14      762.14
Coalfields
Ltd.

Northern    645.17   93.40  738.57
Coalfields
Ltd.

North Eastern        21.59 21.59
Coalfields

Total  9.53 1062.44 762.14 961.31 887.50 503.06 93.40 21.59  4300.97

STATE-WISE & COAL COMPANY-WISE ROYALTY PAID DURING THE YEAR 2009-10

Rs. in crores(Provisional)
States        West Jhark- Orissa Madhya Chhatt- Maha- U.P. Assam Total
Bengal hand Pradesh isgarh rashtra

Eastern       9.45   147.34       156.79
Coalfields
Ltd.

Bharat        0.07 421.43       421.50
Coking Coal
Ltd.

Central   583.36                                        583.36
Coalfields
Ltd.

Western                          102.85  512.71   615.56
Coalfield
Ltd.

South                            247.75 943.40    1191.15
Eastern
Coalfields
Ltd.

Mahanadi   881.08      881.08
Coalfields
Ltd.

Northern                         676.20   149.09  825.29
Coalfields
Ltd.

North         33.37 33.37
Eastern
Coalfields


Total  9.52 1152.13 881.08 1026.80 943.40 512.71 149.09 33.37 4708.10

STATE-WISE & COAL COMPANY-WISE ROYALTY PAID DURING THE YEAR 2010-11 (UPTO MAY, 2010)

Rs. in Crores (Provisional)
Rs. in crores(Provisional)
States        West Jhark- Orissa Madhya Chhatt- Maha- U.P. Assam Total
Bengal hand Pradesh isgarh rashtra

Eastern  3.04 12.14       15.18
coalfields
Ltd.

Bharat Coking 0.01  38.19                                       38.20
Coal Ltd.

Central   22.68                                       22.68
Coalfields
Ltd.

Western     13.26  90.89              104.15
Coalfield Ltd.

South Eastern    15.96 168.02    183.98
Coalfields Ltd.

Mahanadi   126.34      126.34
Coalfields Ltd.

Northern     54.97   15.40  70.37
Coalfields Ltd.

North Eastern        3.68 3.68
Coalfields

Total  3.05 73.01 126.34 84.19 168.02 90.89 15.40 3.68 564.58
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